GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 427
ANSWERED ON 21.07.2023

NEW WATERWAYS ROUTE

427. SHRI PALLAB LOCHAN DAS:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce a New Waterways Route connecting Biswanath Ghat to Kaziranga National Park;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the route will enhance tourism in the region and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of the reply to (a) above.
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